Limited hereunder, the “Company”), hereby certifies that, for value received, Lind Global Asset Management XII LLC, a Delaware limited liability
company (the “Holder”), is entitled, subject to the terms set forth below, to purchase from the Company at any time during the Exercise Period (as defined
in Section 9) up to Seven Million Three Hundred and Fifty (7,000,350) fully paid and non-assessable shares of Common Stock, at a purchase price per
share equal to the Exercise Price (as defined in Section 9). The number of shares of Common Stock for which this Common Stock Purchase Warrant (this
“Warrant”) is exercisable and the Exercise Price are subject to adjustment as provided herein.

[...]

“FCPA” has the meaning set forth in Section 3.24.

“Form 8-K” has the meaning set forth in Section 5.10.

“Funding Amount” in respect of any Closing means the amount paid by the Investor for the Note and Warrant sold in such Closing but not to
exceed an aggregate amount of Eight Million Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($8,250,000) in respect of all Closings.

“GAAP” has the meaning set forth in Section 3.5(b).

“Governmental Authority” means the government of the United States or any other nation, or of any political subdivision thereof, whether state
or local, and any agency, authority, instrumentality, regulatory body, court, central bank or other entity exercising executive, legislative, judicial, taxing,

[...]

2.1 Purchase and Sale of the Notes and the Warrants. Subject to the terms and conditions of the Original Agreement, on May 20, 2025
at the initial Closing, the Company issued and sold to the Investor, and the Investor purchased from the Company for Six Million Two Hundred Fifty
Thousand Dollars ($6,250,000) (a) a Note, in the principal amount of Seven Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($7,500,000) with the Conversion
Price (as defined therein) of $0.72 per share and the amortization payment amount as set forth therein, and (b) a Warrant, registered in the name of the
Investor, pursuant to which the Investor shall have the right to acquire 13,020,834 shares of Common Stock and having an exercise price per share of

[...]

Subject to the terms and conditions set forth in this Agreement, at the additional Closing relating thereto, the Company shall issue and sell to the
Investor, and the Investor shall purchase from the Company, for Two Million Dollars ($2,000,000) (a) a Note, in the principal amount of Two Million
Four Hundred Thousand Dollars ($2,400,000) having the Conversion Price (as defined therein) and the amortization payment amount as set forth therein,
and (b) a Warrant, registered in the name of the Investor, pursuant to which the Investor shall have the right to acquire 7,000,350 shares of Common Stock

[...]

The indemnity and contribution agreements contained in this Section are in addition to any other rights or remedies
that any indemnified party may have under applicable law, by separate agreement or otherwise.

10. RESERVED

11. GENERAL PROVISIONS

11.1 Fees and Expenses. Prior to the date of this Agreement, the Company has paid Twenty Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000). At the
Closing, the Company shall reimburse the Investor up to an additional Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000) in the aggregate of due diligence costs
and fees and disbursements of Lucosky Brookman LLP and Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP actually incurred by the Investor in connection with the
preparation of the Transaction Documents, it being understood that neither Lucosky Brookman LLP or Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP has rendered any